CTAS - Department Budget by Object Code

ch

May 19, 2024

Department Budget by Object Code

Dear Reader:

The following document was created from the CTAS website (ctas.tennessee.edu). This website is
maintained by CTAS staff and seeks to represent the most current information regarding issues relative to
Tennessee county government.

We hope this information will be useful to you; reference to it will assist you with many of the questions
that will arise in your tenure with county government. However, the Tennessee Code Annotated and other
relevant laws or regulations should always be consulted before any action is taken based upon the
contents of this document.

Please feel free to contact us if you have questions or comments regarding this information or any other
CTAS website material.

Sincerely,

The University of Tennessee

County Technical Assistance Service

226 Anne Dallas Dudley Boulevard, Suite 400
Nashville, Tennessee 37219

615.532.3555 phone

615.532.3699 fax

www.ctas.tennessee.edu
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Reference Number: CTAS-2081

Department Budget by Object Code

Expenditures
55130Ambulance
105
162
164
196
201
204
207
210
307
308
320
332
333
335
338
340
348
355
359
399
410
411
412
413
415
434
435
450
451
454
499
502
506
510
511
513
708
709
711
718
735

Supervisor/Director
Clerical Personnel
Attendants(EMT, PM)
In-service Training

Social Security

State Retirement
Employee Insurance
Unemployment compensation
Communication

Contracts w/Quality Care
Dues and Memberships
Legal Notices, Court Cost
Licenses
Maint/Repair/Building
Maint/Repair/Vehicles
Medical & Dental Services
Postal Charges

Travel

Disposal Fees

Contracted Services
Custodial Supplies

Data Processing Supplies
Diesel Fuel

Drugs & Medical Supplies
Electricity

Natural Gas

Office Supplies

Tire and Tubes

Uniforms

Water and Sewer

Other Supplies (linens)
Building and Contents Insurance
Liability Insurance
Trustee's Commission
Vehicles & Equipment Insurance
Workers' Comp. Insurance
Communication Equipment
Data Processing Equipment
Furniture & Fixtures

Motor Vehicles

Health Equipment

Total Ambulance Service

42,000
21,000
504,000
3,400
45,747
10,325
54,000
8,372
10,700
20,000
200
3,000
2,300
10,000
10,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
6,000
3,600
3,000
18,000
42,000
7,500
2,800
1,000
5,400
7,000
1,700
8,000
3,500
6,200
13,372
10,700
36,870
10,000
16,700
3,700
184,000
72,600

1,212,686
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