

May 19, 2024

Department Budget by Object Code

Dear Reader:

The following document was created from the CTAS website (ctas.tennessee.edu). This website is maintained by CTAS staff and seeks to represent the most current information regarding issues relative to Tennessee county government.

We hope this information will be useful to you; reference to it will assist you with many of the questions that will arise in your tenure with county government. However, the *Tennessee Code Annotated* and other relevant laws or regulations should always be consulted before any action is taken based upon the contents of this document.

Please feel free to contact us if you have questions or comments regarding this information or any other CTAS website material.

Sincerely,

The University of Tennessee County Technical Assistance Service 226 Anne Dallas Dudley Boulevard, Suite 400 Nashville, Tennessee 37219 615.532.3555 phone 615.532.3699 fax www.ctas.tennessee.edu

Department Budget by Object Code

Reference Number: CTAS-2081

Department Budget by Object Code

Expenditures

551	130	٦A	m	hu	lan	ce

al ICC		
105	Supervisor/Director	42,000
162	Clerical Personnel	21,000
164	Attendants(EMT, PM)	504,000
196	In-service Training	3,400
201	Social Security	45,747
204	State Retirement	10,325
207	Employee Insurance	54,000
210	Unemployment compensation	8,372
307	Communication	10,700
308	Contracts w/Quality Care	20,000
320	Dues and Memberships	200
332	Legal Notices, Court Cost	3,000
333	Licenses	2,300
335	Maint/Repair/Building	10,000
338	Maint/Repair/Vehicles	10,000
340	Medical & Dental Services	1,000
348	Postal Charges	1,000
355	Travel	1,000
359	Disposal Fees	1,000
399	Contracted Services	6,000
410	Custodial Supplies	3,600
411	Data Processing Supplies	3,000
412	Diesel Fuel	18,000
413	Drugs & Medical Supplies	42,000
415	Electricity	7,500
434	Natural Gas	2,800
435	Office Supplies	1,000
450	Tire and Tubes	5,400
451	Uniforms	7,000
454	Water and Sewer	1,700
499	Other Supplies (linens)	8,000
502	Building and Contents Insurance	3,500
506	Liability Insurance	6,200
510	Trustee's Commission	13,372
511	Vehicles & Equipment Insurance	10,700
513	Workers' Comp. Insurance	36,870
708	Communication Equipment	10,000
709	Data Processing Equipment	16,700
711	Furniture & Fixtures	3,700
718	Motor Vehicles	184,000
735	Health Equipment	72,600
	Total Ambulance Service	1,212,686

Source URL: https://www.ctas.tennessee.edu/eli/department-budget-object-code